6/14/25, 1:52 PM JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Government Funded Te
chnical Institutions

Institute Name National Institute of Adv
anced Manufacturing Te
chnology, Ranchi

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

National Institute ~ Computer Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 15814 4
of Advanced Engineering (4

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 1/7



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC- Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC- Female-only

NCL (including
Supernumerary)

OBC- Gender-Neutral

NCL

(PwD)

SC Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

38242

1985

6359

8425

15511

17678

1537

7897

51112

1985

7011

8425

17225

20476

1537

9210

217



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

6834

3053

4019

36625

59899

2502

8267

10882

17805

9046

4346

4019

57853

65967

2502

8977

10882

20286

3/7



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including

Supernumerary)

SC Gender-Neutral

SC Female-only

(including

Supernumerary)

ST Gender-Neutral

ST Female-only

(including

Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only

(including

Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

22870

9382

9755

3229

5744

52129

66798

2181

23762

10568

10877

4784

5744

68691

76313

2181

417



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

9772

10930

21524

24616

1212

9468

12084

3388

10591

11017

25645

26785

1212

11892

12389

5808

5/7



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

Metallurgy and
Materials
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC-  Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

5763

53828

67894

3600

10130

11091

22144

23619

5763

68354

73801

3600

1117

11091

26181

27983

6/7



6/14/25, 1:52 PM

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

National Institute
of Advanced
Manufacturing
Technology,
Ranchi

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Production and
Industrial
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

ST

JoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

1641

10280

11360

5041

6074

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

-
ﬂ =_ [nlormatics

Centre

Digital India

Power To Emponwer

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

1641

12511

13202

6040

6074

717


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

