

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing F	Ranks	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Government Funded Te chnical Institutions	
Institute Name	National Institute of Adv anced Manufacturing Te chnology, Ranchi	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Advanced	Computer Engineering (4	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15814	<b>4 ↑</b> Top

-, -			300/			
Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	38242	51112
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1985	1985
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6359	7011
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8425	8425
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	15511	17225
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17678	20476
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1537	1537
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	7897	9210

National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6834	9046
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	3053	4346
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4019	4019
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36625	57853
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	59899	65967
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	2502	2502
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	8267	8977
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10882	10882
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing	Mechanical Engineering (4	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	17805	20286

5, 1:52 PIVI			J05.	, , ,		
Technology, Ranchi	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	22870	23762
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	9382	10568
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9755	10877
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	3229	4784
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5744	5744
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	52129	68691
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	66798	76313
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	2181	2181

National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	9772	10591
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10930	11017
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	21524	25645
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	24616	26785
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1212	1212
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	9468	11892
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12084	12389
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	3388	5808

National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Metallurgy and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5763	5763
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	53828	68354
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	67894	73801
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	3600	3600
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	10130	11117
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11091	11091
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	22144	26181
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23619	27983

National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1641	1641
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	10280	12511
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11360	13202
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	5041	6040
National Institute of Advanced Manufacturing Technology, Ranchi	Production and Industrial Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6074	6074

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





